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G T-1 are formulated for exceptional performance over a wide range of

applications and shop conditions, our clearcoats offer durability, excellent
gloss and UV protection, along with great flow and leveling properties for

easy application.

ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION SIZE
UHS-66 UHS ULTRA GLOSS CLEAR COAT SL
UHS-32 UHS GLAMOUR CLEAR COAT 5L
UHS-57 UHS PREMIERE URETHANE CLEAR COAT 2:1 5L

MS-41 MS CLEAR COAT HIGH GLOSS 2:1 5L



2 CLEAR COATS

G T-1 are formulated for exceptional performance over a wide range of
applications and shop conditions, our clearcoats offer durability, excellent
gloss and UV protection, along with great flow and leveling properties for
easy application.

ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION SIZE
UHS30 UHS XTREME GLAMOUR CLEAR COAT 4L
HS-77 HS CROMIX CLEAR COAT 4:1 4L
CC1501 SUPER FAST GLAMOUR CLEAR COAT 1L
CC1501 SUPER FAST GLAMOUR CLEAR COAT 2.5L
MCC671 MATT CLEAR COAT 4L

MCC674 MATT CLEAR COAT 1L



SOLVENTS 3

G T-1 solvents are formulated to reduce our paints, clearcoats
and primers, and provide high performance, excellent gloss,
flow and leveling.

ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION SIZE
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4 AEROSOLS

ITEM NO.

444-771
444-000
444-039
444-100
444-122
444-199
444-333
444-772
444-775
444-882
444-992
444-999

applications.

G T-1 Aerosols are design to performance over a
wide range of applications and shop conditions
primer coatings, basecoats, top coatings, and special
applications to cover a extended range of small

PDESCRIPTION

BLENDING SOLVENT FOR CLEAR
PLASTIC ADHESION PROMOTER
1K PRIMER LIGHT GRAY

1K CLEAR COAT

BUMPER TEXTURE GRAY
BUMPER TEXTURE BLACK

GUIDE COAT

MATT BLACK

BLENDING SOLVENT FOR COLOR
SATIN BLACK

GLOSS BLACK

ADHESION PROMOTER ALL SUFACES

SIZE

400ml/ 500ml
400ml / 500ml
400ml/ 500ml
400ml/ 500ml
400ml / 500ml
400ml/ 500ml
400ml/500ml
400ml / 500ml
400ml/ 500ml
400ml/ 500ml
400ml / 500ml
400ml/ 500ml



G T-1 Activators are formulated to catalyze,
clearcoats and primers. With a wide range of
activators, from spot to panel work, to total repair.
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ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION
E1125 EPOXY PRIMER ACTIVATOR
E1125-250 EPOXY PRIMER ACTIVATOR
ET1250-1 SELF ETCHING ACTIVATOR
ET1250-4 SELF ETCHING ACTIVATOR
H300-STD PRIMER ACTIVATOR STANDARD LITER
H300-STD-250 PRIMER ACTIVATOR STANDARD
H3021-75 EXTREME GLAMOUR ACTIVATOR STANDAR
PHO92 SELF ETCHING ACTIVATOR

PHO95 SELF ETCHING ACTIVATOR

SIZE

1L
250ml
1L
4L
1L
250ml
1L
4L
| E




=3 HARDENERS

G T-1 Activators are formulated to catalyze,
clearcoats and primers. With a wide range of
activators, from spot to panel work, to total repair.
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ITEM NO.

H4160
H4175
H4185
H5760
H5775
H5785
H66-65
H66-75
H66-85

PESCRIPTION

MS ACTIVATOR FOR MS41 FAST

MS ACTIVATOR FOR MS41 MEDIUM
MS ACTIVATOR FOR MS41 SLOW

UHS ACTIVATOR FOR UHS57 FAST
UHS ACTIVATOR FOR UHSS57 -MEDIUM
UHS ACTIVATOR FOR UHSS57 -SLOW
UHS HARDENER FAST

UHS HARDENER FAST

UHS HARDENER SLOW

2.5L
2.5L
2.5L
2.5L
2.5L
2.5L
2.5L
2.5L
2.6L




G T-1 Activators are formulated to catalyze,
clearcoats and primers. With a wide range of
activators, from spot to panel work, to total repair.

GT-1
e T | GT-1

ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION
ACY001 ACRYLIC URETHANE ACTIVATOR
HCC672 MATT CLEAR ACTIVATOR
HCC675 MATT CLEAR ACTIVATOR
CH1560 SUPER FAST GLAMOUR ACTIVATOR
H7760 HS ACTIVATOR FORC77 -FAST
H7775 HS ACTIVATOR FOR C77 - MEDIUM
H7785 HS ACTIVATOR FOR C77 - SLOW
H3260 UHS ACTIVATOR FOR C3220 FAST
H3275 UHS ACTIVATOR FOR C3220 MEDIUM
H3285 UHS ACTIVATOR FOR C3220 SLOW

SIZE

L=
250ml
1L
1L/2.5L
1L
| B
1L
2.5L
2.5L
2.56L



=] SASE COATS

refinish applications.

G T-1 pre-mixed basecoat colors
provides excellent coverage and
color formulation for automotive

ITEM NO.

350SM
350BR
350D8B
350SC
350SF
350SM
350SwW

PESCRIPTION

BASECOAT PAINT SILVER MEDIUM
BASECOAT PAINT BRIGTH RED
BASECOAT PAINT DEEP BLACK
BASECOAT PAINT SILVER COARSE
BASECOAT PAINT SILVER FINE
BASECOAT PAINT SILVER MEDIUM
BASECOAT PAINT SNOW WHITE

P

SIZE

3.5L
3.5L
3.5L
3.5L
3.5L
3.5L
3.5L



G T-1 offer full line of primers, including two-component urethanes,
corrosion-resistant epoxies, acrylic lacquers, that offer premium quality
performance. A full line of colors, compatible reducers to increase
productivity.

ITEM NO. PESCRIPTION SIZE
66-300 POLYESTER PRIMER GRAY 4L
ETCHAG SELF ETCHING PRIMER GRAY 1L
ETCH-4G SELF ETCHING PRIMER GRAY 4L
ETCHAB SELF ETCHING PRIMER BLACK |
ETCH-4B SELF ETCHING PRIMER BLACK 4L
P-EPX- EPOXY PRIMER GRAY 4:1 (| E
P12208B LACQUER PRIMER BLACK 1L/4L
P1220G LACQUER PRIMER GRAY g | 5B
P1220R LACQUER PRIMER RED 1L/4L
P1220W LACQUER PRIMER WHITE 1L/4L
P18B 2K DTM URETHANE PRIMER GALLON BLACK 1L/4L
P18G 2K DTM URETHANE PRIMER GALLON GRAY 1L/4L
P18R 2K DTM URETHANE PRIMER GALLON RED 1L/4L
P18W 2K DTM URETHANE PRIMER GALLON WHITE 1L/4L



10 2K RPAINTS

G T-1 pre-mixed single stage colors is a urethane resin base
that provides excellent coverage and color formulation for
automotive refinish applications.

ITEM NO. PDESCRIPTION SIZE
ACY22 ACRYLIC URETHANE WHITE 3.5L
ACY99 ACRYLIC URETHANE BLACK 3.5L
ACY88 ACRYLIC URETHANE MATT BLACK 3.5L
AR220 ACRYLIC URETHANE MATT WHITE 3.5L

AR330 ACRYLIC URETHANE BLACK 3.5L



MIX RATIO

POT LIFE

APPLICATION
VISCOSITY

SPRAY GUN

TS

LAYERS

DRY TIME

FLASH TIME

POLISHING

n'4

S

19-20°

Polishing 3h
CF4 68°F full coat 20" 140°F
o Force dry
CF4 2 cross coats 25" 140°F
2.1 +5-10% 3h 68°F 18-20" 1.2 - 1,3mm 50-60 min. 45' 65°F 20’ a 140°F / | Polishing Zh
2:1 +5-10% 3h 68°F 132:’. 12-13mm | 2 cross coats Polish 3h 15 min flash off | Polishing 3h
CF4 2 50-60 po 10/15 min 30/140°F
2.1 +0-10% 3h 68'F 17-19° 68°F 13- 14mm 2 full coats Polish 6h flash off 8h 68°F

MIX RATIO

UMST?

POT LIFE

APPLICATION
VISCOSITY

SPRAY GUN

LAYERS

DRY TIME

FLASH TIME

POLISHING

UHS30




APPLICATION

MIX RATIO POT LIFE VISCOSITY

SPRAY GUN LAYERS DRY TIME SANDING FLASH TIME

INFRARED

APPUICATION INFRARED
VISCOSITY SPRAY GUN DRY TIME DRYING SANDING

APPLICATION
MIX RATIO VISCOSITY SPRAY GUN LAYERS FLASH TIME

APPLICATION BRUSH
MIX RATIO POT LIFE VISCOSITY SPRAY GUN LAYERS DRY TIME APPUCATION




Distributed by:
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PBE COATINGS
PBE Coatings Corporation

www.pbecoatings.com
Office: 713-239-2920 / 281-974-3151
Email: sales@pbecoatings.com / info@pbecoatings.com
8251 Kempwood Drive
Houston - Texas 77055






